1	
2	PCR-91-20
3	
4	THE CITY OF WARWICK
5	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
6	
7	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
8	
9	NO DATE
10	
11	APPROVEDMAYOR
12	
13	RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO
14 15	THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING CALENDAR FOR 2021
15 16	Resolved that,
16 17	Resolved that,
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
19	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
20	matters of paramount importance to the City Council, and
21	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to establish the dates for its meeting during 2021;
22	and
23	
24	WHEREAS, the City Council Rules establish the format to be followed in setting specific
25	dates for meetings.
26	
27	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby establishes the
28	schedule for its meetings during 2021 as set forth on the Exhibit attached hereto.
29	
30	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Directors of
31	every department.
32	This Desolution shall take affect upon passage
33 34	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
35	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILWOMAN TRAVIS
36	SI SINSORED DI. COUNCILWOMAN IRAVIS
37	COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERNMENTAL
38	COMMITTEE. INTERCO VERNIMENTAL
39	